SEF Muffler System
Delivers the Highest
PM Reduction
Level 3+ Retrofit Emissions
Solution
Clean Diesel Group offers a semi-active DPF
system that is effective on a broad range of
vehicle duty cycles and engines. Just connect to

Style 6Style 4
Style 1
SEF Muffler System Order Information
SEF Muffler Kits*
 Muffler
Inlet
I.D.
Outlet
I.D.
Body
Length
Body
Dia.**
Inlet
Assembly
Outlet
Assembly
Kit No.
0-275 HP
Replacement
DPF
Kit No.
275-400 HP
Replacement
DPF
Style 1 4.0"" 4.0" 44.25" 11.08" P232153 P232157 X009568 X009811 X011243 X011241
4.0" 5.0" 44.25" 11.08" P232153 P232160 X009570 X009811 X011245 X011241
5.0" 5.0" 44.25" 11.08" P232156 P232160 X009576 X009811 X011251 X011241
Style 3 4.0" 4.0" 45.75" 11.08" P232154 P232157 X009572 X009811 X011247 X011241
4.0" 5.0" 45.75" 11.08" P232154 P232160 X009574 X009811 X011249 X011241
5.0" 5.0" 45.75" 11.08" P232155 P232160 X009581 X009811 X011254 X011241
Style 4 4.0" 4.0" 46.63" 11.08" P232153 P232158 X009569 X009811 X011244 X011241
4.0" 5.0" 46.63" 11.08" P232153 P232159 X009571 X009811 X011246 X011241
5.0" 5.0" 46.63" 11.08" P232156 P232159 X009577 X009811 X011252 X011241
Style 6 4.0" 4.0" 48.13" 11.08" P232154 P232158 X009573 X009811 X011248 X011241
4.0" 5.0" 48.13" 11.08" P232154 P232159 X009575 X009811 X011250 X011241
5.0" 5.0" 48.13" 11.08" P232155 P232159 X009580 X009811 X011253 X011241
*Kits include EDM and Junction Box
** Muffler body dia. with wrap is 13.9".  Muffler weight 120 lbs / 55 kg.
Select the proper SEF Muffler model by:
1) Ensuring the engine family number is permitted by
the CARB Executive Order
2) Ensuring the engine exhaust flow rate is less than
2700 cfm and horse power is less than 400 HP.
3) Selecting the muffler kit that best matches the
existing muffler style and inlet/outlet dimensions,
when possible.
4) For self application on 1991-2006 diesel engines,
see the shaded columns in the SEF Muffler
Kits chart below. Order kits based on engine
horsepower. Use 5" inlet/outlet with higher
horsepower engines.
DPF Regeneration Station Part No. X009584
Service Parts
DPF Regeneration Station
Description	 Part No.
25 ft. Regeneration Cable	 P232342
Instrument Cluster Lights/Switch Kit	 P232343
Temperature Controller	 P232344
Circuit Breaker and Mounting Base	 P232345
Air Manifold Assembly	 P232346
Fuses, 5-Pack	 P232347
Contactor P232348
Din-A-Mite Controller	 P232349
Relay P232350
SEF Muffler
Description	 Part No.
DOC Assembly	 P236847
Thermal Wrap	 P232189
V-band Clamp	 P212925
Heater Thermocouple	 P232577
DPF Assembly <275 hp (Spare)*	 X011318
DPF Assembly >275 hp (Spare)*	 X011317